CH \$115.00 245667

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONCORD INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS II, LP		07/30/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
CONCORD IITS HOLDINGS, INC.		07/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
CONCORD SC BUYER, INC.		07/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
JMC/SC HOLDING CORP.		07/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
JMC/COMARK HOLDING CORP.		07/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
CONCORD IITS BUYER, INC.		07/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
SOURCE CODE HOLDINGS, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
JMC/IITS HOLDING CORP.		07/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
INTEGRATED IT SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
INTEGRATED IT SOLUTIONS MIDCO, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company:
STRATEGIC PROJECTS GROUP, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS
INTEGRATED IT SOLUTIONS, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SOURCE CODE MIDCO, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SOURCE CODE, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CPU SALES & SERCIVE, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
COMARK, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
DLI TAIWAN, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
BROADBERRY HOLDINGS US, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
BERRY BIDCO LIMITED		07/30/2021	Corporation: ENGLAND
BROADBERRY DATA SYSTEMS LIMITED		07/30/2021	Corporation: ENGLAND

TRADEMARK REEL: 007370 FRAME: 0926

900633081

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITEHORSE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	1450 BRICKELL AVENUE, 31ST FLOOR
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33131
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2456675	THINKMATE			
Registration Number:	4504533	SILICON MECHANICS			
Registration Number:	4510886	SILICON MECHANICS			
Registration Number:	3976443	COMPUTING WITHOUT BOUNDARIES			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123194090

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12123186574

Email: dianabentz@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings LLP Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95236-00020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA SANCHEZ BENTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/DSB/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page7.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of July 30, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Whitehorse Lending, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

Very truly yours,

CONCORD INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS II, LP, as Grantor
1 - 1. W -+
By: <u>[[[[]]]] [[]] [] [] [] [</u>
Name: Patrick Moriarty
Title: <u>Vice President</u>
CONCORD HTS HOLDINGS, INC., as Grantor
By: Patack Mounty
Name: Patrick Moriarty
Title: <u>Vice President</u>
CONCORD SC BUYER, INC., as Grantor
By: Potody Month
Name: Patrick Moriarty
Title: Vice President
JMC/SC HOLDING CORP., as Grantor
By:
Name: Pamela Piasecki
Title: Chief Financial Officer
JMC/COMARK HOLDING CORP., as Grantor
By:
By: Name: Pamela Piasecki
Name: Pamela Piasecki
Name: Pamela Piasecki Title: Chief Financial Officer CONCORD HTS BUYER, INC., as Grantor
Name: Pamela Piasecki Title: Chief Financial Officer CONCORD ITTS BUYER, INC., as Grantor By: Paterd More
Name: Pamela Piasecki Title: Chief Financial Officer CONCORD HTS BUYER, INC., as Grantor
Name: Pamela Piasecki Title: Chief Financial Officer CONCORD HTS BUYER, INC., as Grantor By: Patrick Moriarty Patrick Moriarty
Name: Pamela Piasecki Title: Chief Financial Officer CONCORD HTS BUYER, INC., as Grantor By: Patrick Moriarty Title: Vice President SOURCE CODE HOLDINGS, LLC, as Grantor
Name: Pamela Piasecki Title: Chief Financial Officer CONCORD ITTS BUYER, INC., as Grantor By: Patrick Moriarty Title: Vice President SOURCE CODE HOLDINGS, LLC, as Grantor By: Name: Pamela Piasecki
Name: Pamela Piasecki Title: Chief Financial Officer CONCORD HTS BUYER, INC., as Grantor By: Patrick Moriarty Title: Vice President SOURCE CODE HOLDINGS, LLC, as Grantor
Name: Pamela Piasecki Title: Chief Financial Officer CONCORD ITTS BUYER, INC., as Grantor By: Patrick Moriarty Title: Vice President SOURCE CODE HOLDINGS, LLC, as Grantor By: Name: Pamela Piasecki
Name: Pamela Piasecki Title: Chief Financial Officer CONCORD HTS BUYER, INC., as Grantor By: Patrick Moriarty Title: Vice President SOURCE CODE HOLDINGS, LLC, as Grantor By: Name: Pamela Piasecki Title: Chief Financial Officer JMC/HTS HOLDING CORP., as Grantor
Name: Pamela Piasecki Title: Chief Financial Officer CONCORD HTS BUYER, INC., as Grantor By: Patrick Moriarty Title: Vice President SOURCE CODE HOLDINGS, LLC, as Grantor By: Name: Pamela Piasecki Title: Chief Financial Officer JMC/HTS HOLDING CORP., as Grantor

REEL: 007370 FRAME: 0929

Very truly yours,

CONCORD INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS I as Grantor	I, I
By:	
Name: Patrick Moriarty	
Title: Vice President	
CONCORD HTS HOLDINGS, INC., as Granto	or
Ву:	
Name: Patrick Morianty	
Title: Vice President	
CONCORD SC BUYER, INC., as Grantor	
Ву:	
Name: Patrick Moriarty	
Title: Vice President	
JMC/SC HOLDING CORP., as Grantor	
By: 16mile /asiel-	
Name: Pamela Piasecki	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	
JMC/COMARK HOLDING CORP., as Granto	er.
By: Migula Paries	
Name: Pamela Piasecki	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	
CONCORD HTS BUYER, INC., as Grantor	
Ву:	
Name: Patrick Morianty	
Title: Vice President	
SOURCE CODE HOLDINGS, LLC, as Granto	r
By: Aprila Piceseol	
Name: Pamela Piasecki	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	
JMC/IITS HOLDING CORP., as Grantor	
By: Yanda Pases	
Name: Pamela Piasecki	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

INTEGRATED IT SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS,	LLC
as Grantor	
By: Minister Missed	
Name: Pamela Piasecki	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	
INTEGRATED IT SOLUTIONS MIDCO, LLC	l, as
Grantor A	
By: Maylo Malal	
Name: Pamela Piasecki	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	
STRATEGIC PROJECTS GROUP, LLC, as G	antor
- 12. 2. Usus de la contraction de la contractio	
By: <u>March</u>	
Name: Pamela Piasecki	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	
Y & Y & Y & Y & Y & Y & Y & Y & Y & Y &	
INTEGRATED IT SOLUTIONS, LLC, as Gran	tor
By: Moneto Jaseon	
Name: Pamela Piasecki	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	
Tine. Chief rataiciai Onicei	
SOURCE GODE MIDCQ, LLC, as Grantor	
$\mathcal{M} = \mathcal{M}$	
By: Maria Parioh	
Name: Pamela Piasecki	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	
SOURCE CODE, LLC, as Grantor	
By: 10nua 10nua	
Name: Pamela Piasecki	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	
CTENTY CLAY BOOKS OF AVENDED TO AND IT IN AN	
CPU SALES & SERVICE, LLC, as Grantor	
By: <u>////////////////////////////////////</u>	
Name: Pamela Piasecki	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	
rue. Cherrinancial Officer	
COMARK LLC, as Grantor	
By: Janua Harrelin	
Name: Pamela Piasecki	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	
THE PARTY OF THE P	

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

DLI TAIWAN, LLC, as Grantor
By: Janua Peusen
Name: Pamela Piasecki
Title: Chief Financial Officer
BROADBERRY HOLDINGS US, LLC, as Granton
By: <u>Amua Paula</u>
Name: Pamela Piasecki
Title: Chief Financial Officer
BERRY BIDCO LIMITED, as Grantor
$M = M \cdot M \cdot M \cdot M$
By: Maula Youla
Name: Pamela Piasecki
Title: Chief Financial Officer
BROADBERRY DATA SYSTEMS LIMITED, as
Grantor
By: Missila Persent
Name: Pamela Piasecki
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WHITEHORSE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By:
Name: Richard Siegel

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule 1

Entity	Registration	Mark	Country	Expiration (Renewal Due)
IT Solutions	2456675 June 5, 2001	Thinkmate	U.S.	June 7, 2021
Broadberry Data Systems Ltd.	3053157 August 1, 2014	Broadberry	U.K.	August 1, 2024
Source Code	4504533 April 1, 2014	Silicon Mechanics	U.S.	October 1, 2024
Source Code	4510886 April 8, 2014	Silicon Mechanics (Stylized)	U.S.	October 8, 2024
Comark	3976443 June 14, 2011	COMPUTING WITHOUT BOUNDARIE S	U.S.	June 14, 2021

RECORDED: 07/30/2021